

DREHMO GmbH Zum Eichstruck 10 57482 Wenden www.drehmo.com

Tel +49 2762 9850-0 Fax +49 2762 9850-105 drehmo@drehmo.com

Kai Ewald Tel +49 2762 9850-130 Fax+49 2762 9850-105 kai.ewald@drehmo.com

Ihr Zeichen

Ihre Nachricht vom

DREHMO GmbH, Zum Eichstruck 10, D-57482 Wenden, Germany

Unser Zeichen

Abteilung

Datum 31.05.2021

Information on SVHC on the candidate list in accordance with the REACH-regulation

Dear Madam or Sir,

Thank you for your enquiry regarding REACH.

As downstream user, DREHMO GmbH produces products in accordance with (EC) regulation no. 1907/2006 (REACH).

Consequently, we are subject to the obligation of communicating information according to article 33 of this regulation and inform you herewith that our devices include components containing the substance

lead (CAS Nummer: 9439-02-1)

above a concentration of 0,1%. The reference size is the smallest product within the composed product.

As alloying element, metallic lead is firmly bonded. There is no risk for handling, use or recycling of our products.

Should you have any further questions regarding the implementation of the REACH regulation within our company, please feel free to contract us at any time.

Kind regards DREHMO GmbH

Kai Ewald Managing Director

Sitz: Wenden, Registergericht Siegen HRB 12048, Geschäftsführer: Werner Händel, Kai Ewald, Dr. Jörg Höffmann